
 

 20th October 2023 

Year 4 Class Assembly: Celebrating Black British History 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 Cedar set the bar very high with an excellent assembly. They explained how Black 

British history began a long time before Roman times and highlighted many Black  

Britons, including Mary Seacole and Walter Tull, the WWI hero who also played for 

Tottenham Hotspur. Leading us through to the 1950s, they  

highlighted the contributions of the Windrush generation and sang “London is the Place 

for Me.” Every child had learned their lines by heart and they delivered the information 

very professionally.  Well done, 4 Cedar. 

Netball Competition Success 

Congratulations to the KS2 Netball teams who both reached the finals of the Camden 
Schools competition. The B team finished in 3rd place, while the A team picked up a 

trophy for finishing in 2nd place. Well done to all of the  
players for some brilliant performances!  



 

 
MAKE SURE ALL HOLIDAYS OR JOURNEYS 

ABROAD ARE BOOKED IN SCHOOL HOLIDAY TIME.  

HOLIDAY LEAVE DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE 

GRANTED. 

2023 – 2024 Academic Year 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

Children return                        Wed 6th September             

Half Term                            Mon 23rd to Fri 27th October  

Last day of term            Thursday 21st December          

                              SPRING TERM 2024 

Staff INSET Day             Monday 8th January  

Children Return   Tuesday 9th January   

Half Term     Mon 12th to Fri 16th February     

Children return               Monday 19th February 

Last day of term  Thursday 28th March   
        

SUMMER TERM 2024 

Staff INSET Day  Monday 17th April  

Children Return  Tuesday 16th April  

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 6th May   

Half Term    Mon 27th to Fri 31st May 

Children Return  Monday 3rd June  

Staff INSET Day  Monday 17th June 

Last day of term  Wednesday 24th July  

 

 

 

Certificates of Achievement 

Well done to our most recent certificate winners 

who were nominated for achieving well in their 

learning or behaviour. These children will be  

presented with their certificates in assembly after 

half term: 
 

Nursery: Ilyas, Israa, Zaydan and Ibrahim 

Reception: Amir and Aleeza 

 

Year 1: Daran, Osman and Abdullahi, 

Khadijah, Iqra and Elonga 
 

Year 2: Noah, Maryam, Mikhail, Sapphire, 

Juwayriyah and Aryan 
 

Year 3: Khalid, Megan, Haider, Naima,  

Savannah and Nailah 
 

Year 4: Afriyie, Liyana and Qahhar  

Year 5: Karim and Phoenix 

Year 6: Jessica, Hafizur, David and 

Sameeha 

Maths Champions Badges 

2 star badge: Adham 
 

 

 

 

Free Storytelling Fun for Half Term 
 

Your local libraries are holding FREE story-

telling activities on Wednesday 25th and 

Thursday 26th October:  

Kentish Town                 Camden Town 

Queens Crescent         St Pancras 

It is open to all children aged 3 years and up. 

NB: You will need to book a place. 

Call Alison on 07876 651950 


